
 

 

 
 
 

2025/2026 BACK TO SCHOOL STATIONERY STORE INFORMATION 
 

2026 Stationery packs can be ordered online using Flexischools at www.flexischools.com.au OR by 

completing the attached order form (with credit card details listed).  Flexischools is the quickest 

and easiest way to order but if you prefer to complete an order form it can be emailed to 

uniforms@fernygroveshs.eq.edu.au.  

 

During the November and December 2025 and January 2026 school holidays, orders can be placed 

through Flexischools for collection in the Back-to-School extended trading times.  

 

We do ask that only one parent/guardian or student collects stationery orders & social distancing 

rules are followed.  Stationery orders can be collected from M Block, (opposite the School Canteen) 

commencing Monday 1st December 2025 until Wednesday 10th December 2025 and then again 

during the 2026 extended trading hours. Please see opening times below. Please note that all 

stationery orders received, will have a 2-3 day turn around for collection during open trading hours. 

 

Stationery Packs can be ordered up to Tuesday 27th January 2026 (3pm) for collection by Friday 30th 

January 2026. 

 

All Stationery Packs must be collected by Friday 30th January 2026.  After this time, basic stationery 

items may be purchased from the Uniform Store with stationery packs requiring a two day turn 

around subject to stock availability. 

 

Payment: Flexischools (preferred), Flexipos, MasterCard, and Visa are accepted as listed on the 

manual order forms. 

 

Back to School Stationery Order Collection Days – M Block  

2025 

Monday 1st December 7.30am – 11.00am  and 3.00pm - 6.00pm 

Tuesday 2nd December  (Year 6 Orientation) 7.30am – 9.30am and 3.00pm - 6.00pm 

Wednesday 3rd December 7.30am – 9.30am and 3.00pm - 6.00pm 

Thursday 4th December 7.30am – 11.00am  and 3.00pm - 6.00pm 

Friday 5th December 7.30am – 11.00am    

Saturday 6th December  7.30am – 12.00pm   

Monday 8th December 7.30am – 11.00am  and 3.00pm – 6.00pm 

Tuesday 9th December & Wednesday 10th December 7.30am – 9.30am  and 3.00pm – 6.00pm 

 Saturday 17th January 7.30am - 12:00pm   

2026 Monday 19th January to Friday 23rd January 7.30am – 11.00am and 3:00pm - 6:00pm 

 Saturday 24th January  7.30am – 12.00pm   

 Monday 26th January (Australia Day Holiday) STORE CLOSED   

 Tuesday 27th January till Friday 30th January 7.30am – 11.00am   

 
 

Normal trading hours from Monday 02/02/26 

Please check School website for trading times.  
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